Parts Book
For Medium Heavy Materials

1. Arm bed components

* Ref No Part NO. Deseription | oI
I G276 Model plate | =
| 2 GX565 Model plate rivet e S

3 GS0548 Bed scrow stand N 4

4 GKI39 Side plate | -,

5 GR3340 Gasket |

6 GS0532 Screw 12/64-28 L=9 L

7 GR3342 Face plate arm | 1

8 GQz77 Dm:mﬁirc plate l

GR3343  Gasket I

GS0S3 Serew 12/64-28 1=9 W

! - Rubber plug [ 2

i Rubber plug =i
Rubber plug |
Rubiber piug | '

Rubber plug

line & Supply LLC




hine & Supply LLC

e



2. Main shaft & thread take-up components

RefNo. Part No. _ Description Amt
! GP166 “Thand whedd e
2 GS03 _ Serew 15/64-28 L=15 2
3 GZ431 |  Main shat =
4 (GR3I345 Main shafi I_
§ GO4a2 Main h|1-l!.ﬁ bushing, rear I
[ GR 1469 Thrust collar asm .
7 G539 Screw 1/4-40 1=6 L=
§ (0463 | uu:.,hiﬁg_ mtermediate ‘
9 GS0549 I =5 Screw A
10 GO464 Main shaft bushing, from ||
1 GR1470 Roller felt
12 GX334 (il amount adjusting pim. asm

B GO269 Rubber pushpin

1 14 ' Sk Rubber ring |

Counterweigh!

Screw | 4-40 L=
Rubber r|'.-_
Serew 932-20 L-if
Counterweight pro .
Needle bar cran - |
Screw 1440 L=¢

Thread take-up lever asm

achine & Supply LLC



30

29

achine & Supply LLC



3. Needle bar & thread tension components

RefNo. | Part No. Description | Amt ]
! GH3 i, ! ‘-cﬂlh. ba r-u.l.nk ro-.‘! N J
- GO270 | \Lnllm bearing =ty
3 GRI478 ‘\m:dlc bar connechon asm : i
4 GSDL1 | Serew /6340 L=6 l
5 GU 18 ~ Slide block : |
o GO2T1 Needle bar bushing, upper I
7 GR1479 _ Cap | 1
8 GO272 Neodle bar |'11|5h||1;n_:. lower |
9 GR3351 I Needle bar thread guide e
10 Gz - Needle har : 3
1! GR3352 Needle bar thread guide =
12 GS071 Screw /844145 i
|13 GVI1s Needle DBx1814) | 1
14 GR3353 | Two-hole thread eyelet ==Y
15 GS0531 ' Screw 1/16-28 =6 '
16 GR3354 Frame thread gude. nght
17 (50552 Screw 11/64-40 L=6 ]
18 GR3355 _ Frame thread gwde. lefi |
L G503 L L

Tenqmn post socket
Take-up spring
Herew :
Set serew 9/64-40 [ =5 3
Thrcad rielense ,
- Tl:n:-mv i
Tension dis
Tension spring
Tension disc stopper
- Tension mue
Sﬂl‘tw 1S/64-28 L=
sion release supporting pm_

_ Snap ring

Viachine & Supply LLC




—— e —— —

—— . -

15
"

g Machine & Supply LLC




4. Presser bar components

Ref No l Part No ' |
. — Description Amit
- : GS0s53 -I*:u-ul'n = | l
o U] pring regulator l
2 GLOI = —— =g |
1 — :_ S e L AL L e )
| 3 |  GRu gl Presie guide bar | |
F | - T e
4 _Gwasy Presser spring il
5 = GZ2275 | Presser bar 1 | _1_
L 6 L'RHS!_-': | Needle hﬂrgui:iﬂhracl-‘.i:'l | _:Ir_i_
e GS5033 | Screw 1/4-40L=8 il ] k)
8 GR3359 | Presser bar thread guide | 1]
9 GS0100 ' Screw 9/64-40 L =§.5 B =
10 GO273 | Presser bar bushing lower __]'_
11 OMZYS presser ool a5m . _I_!_
12 GS020 Screw 964401105 | =
13 GR3360 s Hand hifter e | __'_1 =
14 GS0554 s Srew e
| maﬁhl | - _H.-.l-.-l |ifter cam asm L. _I 5 1_
GR1503 B Rubberriog g JI_ ot
R
e : Har I -! 3
et = |
110 - {
— o —" - S— 'I
:-:-i'lf'l'. lever nNg I !
| = — T 1
fension releass - . .
Tension release shaf T
Snap ring_ S |
ension reledse reurm spring %_ .
* Lifting lever connection rod DRk 1
: B 1
Snap rn
p rng ——
Lifting lever link | !
:
: |
|
‘Hinge screw e
rod vertical | |




#-

g Machine & Supply LLC




5. hook driving shaft compinents

Ref No. Part No, ;
A S Description Amt
! GNl61 _ s  Hookasm, I
! 1“”"_2_ - i Bobbin case asm. I _
=t 3 GN '_'i B - _;__ __Hﬂhhin I
4 Gsozo | = S _-___
| 5 GR37I ol Positioning ﬂnge} + i
l 6 Gsoo Screw 11/64-401L=95 1|
7 Gzals Hook driving shafl k|
8 Gso31 Oil seal screw N
9 GR1515 [ Oil wick [ .
1) GR3372 'E-h-l‘l.;.‘i[ collar l
1 GS032 | Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
_ : = — —
13_ GO331/3 " Bushingasmfrost | 1_1
GS0559 : |
GO470 ([ | L
R = ‘
R1519 — |
B Cear azn 'r
L Upright shaft bushing, ower ' |
! Bushing, upper o ¥ |
Screw 12/64-28 L9 |
Upright shaft 41
Pinion asm. ‘ 2
i

Giear asm.

hine & Supply LLC



ving Machine & Supply LLC




6. Feed Mmechanism components

Ref. No. PartNo, | e i
| _— 1 ESCTIPLIoN At
F____I. ———an = Feed drive eccentric cam asm. |l 1
_,_.?'_ 2 551_5 B Ve 1 _l"'ued drii.-; ecrentric cam. I| '[H- _
o 2 _ Serew 1/4-40 L=11 1 12)
__.i GRH?:}__ Sy Thrust collar I| (1)
i3 GSOU | Seewdieris _ el
6 GHS68 _ Rocker sﬁaﬂ ccrnn&c,ti.o—n rod 1
i GX570 Walking foot pin |
8 GSO560 Screw 9/64-40 L=6 L
9 GR3374 Walking foot link -
10 GR3375 Connection fink 2
11 GX571 Walking foot pin | 2
12 GSO560 Screw 9:64-40 L=6 | 4
| I 13 . GR3376/2 Walking foot adjusting link |, 1
| _ GX573 .J'L;:|_]I.1.-i.é’ing_ link filcrom shafi I| I
—— = GSAR Serew 15/64-281=T _I| i
= GX573 Adjusting hink fulerum sh3 S|
L ?Eﬁ#ﬂ | 2 e e 1y
Feed el s |

Sarew E et IO | =
||'. Feed rocker shaf ] l!
] Retaining 1ing i 4\
 Thrustcollar asm | |
h_h _ﬁgmw 1/4-40 L=6 |! z
ed tocker shaft bushing | |
Ol wick u
11628 1=14 i 1
— ~ ]

ine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Machine & Supply LLC




ng components

7. Feed regulal
Pescriptios ___—
Part No. = Fn:_d_c-l_lﬂ T 1
GR33S2 e | '
1 et
Rubberrng
GR3383 L R o :
GXST6 [ hem——— ,_T S |
GW257 e ek
GR3384 [';;d_r_egulﬂlﬂl‘ —— ___i
G474 __l-_wd rcgulamr_ljfl_lfg_____ !
(50565 Scrow ol
GX377 F-;ET regulgtorpin | |
GS011 Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2
GHS73 Feed regulator connection rod | ]
GRI310 Snap ring 2
GZ43% Feed reverse shaft |
(GR3385 Rubber ring |
G475 Feed lever metal |
m Reverse feed control lever
_GS0s0 Screw 1/4-40 L=10
GS033 Screw 1/4-40 L-8§
Feed reverse arm asm.
Feed reverse am screw
Feed reverse spring |
k= Feed spring hook -
N Mml:.g link spring guide |
~ Screw 11/64-40 L-5 5

Machine & Supply LLC



achine & Supply LLC




8. Lubrication compoents

Ref. NO., Part No. Description A,
! GR3389/12 Lubrication oil pump 8sm. '
2 GR3390 Oil pump installing base :
3 GSOS68 Screw 15/64-28 L=9 3
4 GR3391 Oil pump :
5 GO476 il pump bushing :
f GR3392 Oil pump impeller 1
7 GR3393 0il pump impeller cover ]
o GR3394 Lubrication oil pump cover :
0 (5554 Screw .
10 GR3395 Hook driving shaft ail rube !
1 GR3396 Plunger I
12 GW437 Plunger _s;l'ing I
13 G50569 Plunger screw = 1
14 Gso62 Screw 1
15 GS0567 il puinpsuppﬂn i |
16 GS030 Screw 11/64-401L=9.5 i
i GR3397 Rubber joint |
GR3398 Main shaft oil tube 1|
GR339 Oil tube - )
Oil adjusting screw |
Spring |
] Tube holder (lower) 1
Screw 15/64-28 1L=9
Oil sight window
Rubber ring
Oil return tube
_ Oil return tube holder 7 i
~ Screw 316-28 L=6
_ Antidustoil ol —
__ Oilfen =W
....... A press |
I
i
P i
3
|

achine & Supply LLC



e e e

hine & Supply LLC



9. Qil reservoir & knee lifter components

[Rerne Part No Descption | A |
I GR340517 Ol resenoit u_m____ ¥
2 GR3406 Offresevoir | !
3 GR3407 Guasket b
4 GR3408 © Rubbercushion 4
5 GS0571  Screw 2
o GR3400 Ruh-l:;ut nng :
7 GR1576 Oil reservoir magnet '
8 GR1578 Ol reservoir felt cushion -, 2 |
9 GR1579 il reservoir rubber sushion 2
10 GBX108 Nail 4
1 GH579 Knee press lifier rod iy
12 GH576 Connection rod, vertical - |
13 GS0s72 Screw :
i . GS057 Screw 15764-28 L=30 2
GL21 Nut 15/64-28 =3
GW438 Spring i
Knee press rod
Snap ring
Bearing bracket
Screw 9/32-20 L=20 |
Knee press plate asm. |
~ Kneelifierplaterod :

ess plate holder .
S64-28 L=15 1

hine & Supply LLC




e s ]

lachine & Supply LLC




Mackzne mmay pieRe —

o —
s

Hehomer A

Beficover A OO0

Behoovrr. Bass

B B

ienver, B ooy AR
—i

5y F.

Wood sree D=2 3 1 =2 i

VWasher

Belrover A aTTs = |

Belarover sappost

Screw V1628 1=14

T




Machine & Supply LLC




10. Machine head accessories (2)

Rl 1 Part No. Descriptian l _""*‘:"
_'__+ Ry Bobbin winder base asm |
2 CR 3420 Thread winder base axm
. :,_ GPie? _ __i__ D Ihread winder asm. = :
4 GS013 | Sirew ] S,
§ 1 GJl2%4 | H-nh'lﬂﬂ winder shaft | I
6 GRI42| __“t.'.{_:-;m-ucllﬂa_ o (L |
2 GX347 Connection rod pin_ |
: GRi422 Iii.uhh't;l_;r;-r;;:-!.cr_[nln‘u: rod o
> GX347 Bobbin v.;{n-qﬂ-_'__l}:im_:f ol pin .
20 GS063 Screw 1/8-44 L=12.5 1
L GX348 Enbl:qn winder frame pin 1
§2 GwW263 Bobbin winder frame Spring I
13 GR1613 Rubber brake |3
24 GR3423 Presser plate | 1
i3 GS061 Screw 11/64-40 L=3 ol
6 GW439 Bobbin winder spring l
3 GS065 Hinge screw |
18 GR3425 Thread tension bracket asm. )
_‘ ] Screw |
0 Bobbin winder tension disc collar 1
Tension disc ' :
Tension spring |
Thread tension stud nut
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5
1
1
1
2
d
2
-
1 —
2

hine & Supply LLC




-’,tf- No. Part Na. ] D :
== GR1626 _%nﬂm_ s
% GL23 '?ﬂ 0
i |
3 GRI1811 5 e T =
=0 GR1215 e ;
: Spool vibration stopper 2
@ GR1696 v 2
== GR1751 g 2
¥
=3 : Spring washer !
e iL158 T Nut =
r 44 GR1753 Rubber washer 2

lachine & Supply LLC




e components”

11. Machine stand, table & electric applianc

Ref No| PaiNo. | Descripion  |Amt.[|Ref. EI-.'II;E; E-:T ___E‘g"ﬁ:?’:"“_ _i’:"_
(R302/5 | Stand side asm. lefl | | £} e
:15 ::Hh:;:ﬁ*ﬁ ' Stand side asm. right| | | 32 |cxrig| Piemes "f‘i “E'"_!_’
B | feaie | 4 || @ |ooum|  mm |
4 GEL104 Nut 4 4 | iKE_llﬂ__ ey Joint serew !
s | GKR19672 Screw T T 5. ) .
f GER198 ' Space ring Fii 36 E}{}{l}l Li.rmuﬂ mdipii: pin (upper) l
7 GKR309 | Stand side suppitt | _w__- (:HEJ,_ 3 '_l'ah!e wood screw | 4
8 GKS110 Screw 4 38 GBR112 Ta_l:rje wood screw v.‘.;i:-l:mrl -4
5 | GKRI0S | Spingwssher | & || 39 |GKRIS6|  Tablewasher 4
10 | GKRI22 Washer s | a0 |GBRISO|  Table 1
1 GKL101 Nut 4 41 GBRI51| Drawer | 1
12 | GKR310 | Treadle brace 1 || 42 |GBRis2| Drawer rail 2
13 -'ﬁﬁliu Screw 2 43 | GBSI121 | Drawer rail wood screw |6
4 | GKRI06 | Sprngwasher | 2 || 44 | GD234 | Motor GFC4024 motor | |
R122 : . 2 45 G219 |Motor connection wire plu
' 5 46 GDI108 Moter wire I_ |
47 GD233 Motar pulle; |
48 | GE122 | Machine driving to | |
@ foxsin| Yook
0 [GRR09| et E :
51 GKR][]{,- Motor & table cons A
INE spring washer
Gkrjoy| Motr&wbie |
connechnge nut
GD227 | Power source 5*.-.-|1._'l1_ |
BRhIe) TG |

mentionad shall be
R :. i h_nm order

No Munwpuﬂey is for Model

Machine & Supply LLC



hine & Supply LLC



For Heavy Weight Materials

Ref. No. Part No. Description _—
1 GH579/3 Link thread take-up lever asm.
2 GHS80 Needle bar crank H
3 GR1644 Thread guide pin
4 GO288 Needle bar bushing, lower .
5 GR1632 Nedle bar thread guide
6 GZ441 Needle bar
i GR3431 Needle bar thread guide
8 GV17 Needle (DB x 1#21)
9 GW269 Presser spring
10 GR3433/10 Thread tension asm.
1 GW2e8 Tension spring
= GR34: Arm thread guide (HA)
Adjust link spring
Positioning finger
Throat plate (H)
Feed dog (H)
Hinged presser foot asm
Presser foot asm.

achine & Supply LLC





